

<b>SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED</b> (Formerly 'Savita Chemicals Limited')					
<b>UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2009</b>					
	Rs.in Lacs				
	Quarter ended 31.12.2009 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 31.12.2008 (Reviewed)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2009 (Reviewed)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2008 (Reviewed)	Year ended 31.3.2009 (Audited)
1 a) Net Income from Operations	29,968.98	28,331.15	82,439.98	85,163.16	113,781.91
b) Other Operating Income	439.74	297.07	868.51	848.47	1,293.92
2 Total Income from Operations	30,408.72	28,628.22	83,308.49	86,011.63	115,075.83
3 Expenditure					
a) [(Increase)/Decrease in Inventory]	(435.09)	257.29	(921.95)	(2,338.18)	(846.95)
b) Consumption of Raw Materials	22,755.00	25,379.17	59,258.59	73,983.50	96,945.71
c) Trading Purchase	667.03	538.82	2,839.73	1,519.33	2,912.09
d) Staff Cost	456.55	363.01	1,294.24	993.61	1,275.43
e) Depreciation	507.10	544.26	1,507.42	1,371.63	1,894.07
f) Other Expenditure	3,377.09	2,396.57	10,199.15	7,331.12	10,811.73
g) Total	27,327.68	29,479.12	74,177.18	82,861.01	112,992.08
4 Profit from Operations before Other Income and Interest	3,081.04	(850.90)	9,131.31	3,150.62	2,083.75
5 Other Income	234.72	425.94	635.66	739.26	1,003.58
6 Profit before Interest	3,315.76	(424.96)	9,766.97	3,889.88	3,087.33
7 Interest	104.74	124.43	359.65	348.97	486.94
8 Profit from Ordinary Activities after interest but before tax	3,211.02	(549.39)	9,407.32	3,540.91	2,600.39
9 Tax Expenses					
Current tax	1,125.00	(475.00)	3,150.00	400.00	290.00
Deferred tax	(40.00)	235.00	35.00	740.00	825.00
Fringe Benefit tax	-	4.00	-	32.50	52.00
Minimum alternate tax credit entitlement	-	-	-	-	(290.00)
10 Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax	2,126.02	(313.39)	6,222.32	2,368.41	1,723.39
11 Paid-up Equity Share capital	1,460.21	1,460.21	1,460.21	1,460.21	1,460.21
12 Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves					24,431.94
13 a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	14.56	(2.15)	42.61	16.22	11.80
b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	14.56	(2.15)	42.61	16.22	11.80
14 Public Shareholding					
Number of Shares	4,157,527	4,166,453	4,157,527	4,166,453	4,158,342
Percentage of Shareholding	28.47	28.53	28.47	28.53	28.48
15 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding					
(a) Pledged / Encumbered					
Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(b) Non-encumbered					
Number of Shares	10,444,556	10,435,630	10,444,556	10,435,630	10,443,741
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	71.53	71.47	71.53	71.47	71.52

NOTES:

- Previous quarter's/year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter/year classification.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2009.
- The above unaudited financial results (provisional) were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th January, 2010.
- Number of investors Complaints: a) Pending at the beginning of the quarter - Nil  
b) Received during the quarter - 10  
c) Disposed off during the quarter - 10  
d) Pending unresolved at the end of the quarter - Nil

For Savita Oil Technologies Limited

Mumbai  
30th January, 2010

G.N.Mehra  
Chairman and Managing Director

**SAVITA OIL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
**(Formerly 'Savita Chemicals Limited')**  
 UNAUDITED SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED  
 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2009

	Rs in Lacs				
	Quarter ended 31.12.2009 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 31.12.2008 (Reviewed)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2009 (Reviewed)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2008 (Reviewed)	Year ended 31.3.2009 (Audited)
<b>1 Segment Revenues</b>					
Petroleum Products	29,889.42	28,436.60	81,237.49	84,789.85	113,452.74
Wind Power	674.21	318.46	2,447.86	1,539.82	2,187.57
Other Unallocated	79.81	299.10	258.80	421.22	439.10
Net Sales / Income from Operations	<u>30,643.44</u>	<u>29,054.16</u>	<u>83,944.15</u>	<u>86,750.89</u>	<u>116,079.41</u>
<b>2 Segment Results</b>					
Profit before taxation and Interest for each segment					
Petroleum Products	3,171.89	(331.85)	9,126.91	3,987.16	3,584.48
Wind Power	186.18	(199.43)	945.89	117.83	78.52
TOTAL	<u>3,358.07</u>	<u>(531.28)</u>	<u>10,072.80</u>	<u>4,104.99</u>	<u>3,663.00</u>
Less: i) Interest	104.74	124.43	359.65	348.97	486.94
ii) Other unallocated expenditure net of unallocated revenue	42.31	(106.32)	305.83	215.11	575.67
Total Profit before tax	<u>147.05</u>	<u>18.11</u>	<u>665.48</u>	<u>564.08</u>	<u>1,062.61</u>
Total Profit before tax	<u>3,211.02</u>	<u>(549.39)</u>	<u>9,407.32</u>	<u>3,540.91</u>	<u>2,600.39</u>
<b>3 Capital Employed :</b> (Segment Assets- Segment Liabilities)					
Petroleum Products	21,172.87	17,069.70	21,172.87	17,069.70	17,506.04
Wind Power	8,346.14	8,907.11	8,346.14	8,907.11	7,071.14
Unallocated capital employed	2,595.81	1,414.91	2,595.81	1,414.91	1,315.32
TOTAL	<u>32,114.82</u>	<u>27,391.72</u>	<u>32,114.82</u>	<u>27,391.72</u>	<u>25,892.50</u>

NOTE:

Previous quarter's/year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current quarter/year classification.

For Savita Oil Technologies Limited

Mumbai  
30th January, 2010

G.N.Mehra  
Chairman and Managing Director